508430434 03/11/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI84466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jane Corbett-Jenkins	03/05/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Christopher Jenkins	
Street Address:	1303 Old Williamston Road	
City:	Anderson	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29621	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9326691	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8645091905

Email: tmoses@seiplaw.com,khardin@seiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas L Moses
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14156

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JKN-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Moses	
SIGNATURE:	Thomas Moses	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assigment#page1.tif source=Probate letter#page1.tif

PATENT 508430434 REEL: 066715 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT

Jane Corbett-Jenkins ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 9,326,691, issued May 3, 2016, entitled Dispensable Single-Use Protective Film for Sphygmomanometer (the "Patent"). Jane-Corbett Jenkins passed away on April 26, 2015.

Through intestacy laws, the patent has been passed to Christopher Jenkins, the surviving spouse and heir as shown in the attached form received from the State of South Carolina probate court.

IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands on the date and at the place set forth below.

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)		IN THE PROBATE COURT
COUNTY OF: ANDERSON	<i>)</i>)	С	ERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT
IN THE MATTER OF: CORBETT-JENKINS, JA	NE)		2015ES0400580 2
(Decedent)	<u> </u>	CASE NUMBE	R
(Decoderit))		
	This is t	o certify that	
	11113 13 1	o oorally and c	
	CHRISTOPHER	JENKINS	
	is/are the	e duly qualified	
	15/416 111	e duly qualified	
	🗓 PERSONAL RI	EPRESENTATIVE	
	SUCCESSOR	PERSONAL REPRESENTATIV	Έ
	☐ SPECIAL ADM	IINISTRATOR	
in the chave matter an	d that this appointment	, having been executed or	n the 31ST day of
JANUARY		is in full force and effect.	
	,		
RESTRICTIONS:			
Executed the	his <u>31ST</u> day of	JANUARY	, <u>20 24</u>
		^ 1 A	
		4.	
			Probate Court Judge

Do not accept a copy of this certificate without the raised seal of the Probate Court.

FORM #141ES (1/2014) 62-1-305, 62-3-103

PATENT REEL: 066715 FRAME: 0950